
Over this time, Federation Council encourages residents to submit any non urgent customer requests via the online form available 
from Council’s website. The requests will be reviewed and actioned from Thursday 2 January 2025. 

The After Hours service for urgent matters will operate during the closure period as normal. 
Phone 1800 110 088 to access this service.
 

Federation Council Councillors and staff would like to wish you and your families 
a Merry Christmas and happy New Year! 

Wishing you & your family a  

& a very happy New Year!  

2024 Christmas & 2025 New Year Operating Hours
Corowa Council Office

Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 8:30am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Corowa Service NSW Agency
Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 9:30am, Monday 6 January 2025.

Corowa Depot
Close 12:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 7:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Corowa Library
Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 10:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Urana Council Office
Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 9:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Urana Depot
Close 12:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 7:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Howlong Library and Council Office
Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 10:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Mulwala Library and Council Office
Close 1:00pm, Tuesday 24 December 2024 and re-open 10:00am, Thursday 2 January 2025.

Corowa Visitor Information Centre
•	 Tuesday 23 December 2024 - Closed 
•	 Wednesday 25 December 2024 - Closed 
•	 Thursday 26 December - Closed 
•	 Friday 27 December - Open 9:30am - 4:30pm 
•	 Saturday 28 December - Open 10:00am - 2:00pm
•	 Sunday 29 December - Open 10:00am - 2:00pm

•	 Monday 30 December - Closed 
•	 Tuesday 31 December - Closed 
•	 Wednesday 1 January - Closed 
•	 Thursday 2 January - Open 9:30am - 4:30pm
Visit the North of the Murray website for inspiration!

Waste Facilities
Closed, Wednesday 25 December 2024 and Wednesday 1 January 2025.

Corowa Aquatic Centre

Visit the Corowa Aquatic Centre Website.
•	 Public Holidays - 10:00am - 6:00pm •	 Closed, Wednesday 25 December 2024 - Open all other days

www.federationcouncil.nsw.gov.au


